. ɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
. ɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Extended Product Type TU516-XC
Product ID 1SAP412000R0001
ABB Type Designation TU516-XC
EAN 4016779846387
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminals (TU516-XC)
Long Description TU516-XC: S500 I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules.
Spring terminals. eXtreme Conditions
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminals
(TU516-XC)
Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.16 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.19 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminalsFunction
IP20Degree of Protection
Operation -30...+70 °C
Storage -40...+85 °C
Ambient Air Temperature
Additional Information
TU516Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500-XC  → S500 I/O modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU532-H-XC
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay
modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU532-H-
XC)
Extended Product Type TU532-H-XC
Product ID 1SAP415100R0001
ABB Type Designation TU532-H-XC
EAN 4013614531750
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU532-H-
XC)

Extended Product Type TU532-XC
Product ID 1SAP417000R0001
ABB Type Designation TU532-XC
EAN 4016779846394
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals (TU532-XC)
Long Description
TU532-XC: S500 I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals.
eXtreme Conditions
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals (TU532-
XC)
Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.165 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.195 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminalsFunction
IP20Degree of Protection
Operation -30...+70 °C
Storage -40...+85 °C
Ambient Air
Temperature
Additional Information
TU532Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500-XC  → S500 I/O modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU542-H-XC
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current
modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU542-H-
XC)
Extended Product Type TU542-H-XC
Product ID 1SAP415200R0001
ABB Type Designation TU542-H-XC
EAN 4013614531767
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU542-H-
XC)

General Information
Additional Information
TU514-KBAABB Type Designation
85389091CN8
Germany (DE)Country of Origin
85389091Customs Tariff Number
UndefinedFrame Size
0.3 kgGross Weight
TU514:S500,I/O Term.Unit spring KBAInvoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
TU514Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
79 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
112 mmProduct Net Height
0.25 kgProduct Net Weight
102 mmProduct Net Width
PLC-AC31-40/50Product Type
NoQuote Only
No declaration neededRoHS Status
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
TU514:S500,I/O Term.Unit spring KBAShort Description
Menden, GermanyStocked At (Warehouses)
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Legacy products  → AC31 and previous series  → AC31 I/Os and previous series
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU515
I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital
modules. Screw terminals (TU515)
Extended Product Type TU515
Product ID 1SAP212200R0001
ABB Type Designation TU515
EAN 4016779649223
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Screw terminals (TU515)
Long Description TU515: S500 I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Screw terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Screw terminals
(TU515)
Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.232 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.262 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Screw terminalsFunction
0Number of Analog
Configurable I/Os
IP20Degree of Protection
24 V DCSupply Voltage
Operation 0 ... +60 °C
Storage -40 ... +70 °C
Ambient Air Temperature
Additional Information
TU515Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500  → S500 I/O modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU516
I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital
modules. Spring terminals (TU516)
Extended Product Type TU516
Product ID 1SAP212000R0001
ABB Type Designation TU516
EAN 4016779649247
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminals (TU516)
Long Description TU516: S500 I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminals
(TU516)
Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.159 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.188 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminalsFunction
0Number of Analog
Configurable I/Os
IP20Degree of Protection
24 V DCSupply Voltage
Operation 0 ... +60 °C
Storage -40 ... +70 °C
Ambient Air Temperature
Additional Information
TU516Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500  → S500 I/O modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU516-H
I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital
modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU516-H)
Extended Product Type TU516-H
Product ID 1SAP215000R0001
ABB Type Designation TU516-H
EAN 4013614531712
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For analog and 24 VDC digital modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap
(TU516-H)

Extended Product Type TU520-ETH-XC
Product ID 1SAP414400R0001
ABB Type Designation TU520-ETH-XC
EAN 4016779866231
Catalog Description Interface terminal unit. For gateway module. Pluggable spring terminal blocs (TU520-ETH-
XC)
Long Description TU520-ETH-XC: S500 Interface terminal unit. For gateway module. Pluggable
spring terminal blocs. eXtreme Conditions
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
Interface terminal unit. For gateway module. Pluggable spring terminal blocs
(TU520-ETH-XC)
Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.146 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mm
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.218 kgGross Weight
84 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
72 mmPackage Level 1 Height
71 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For gateway module. Pluggable spring terminal blocsFunction
IP20Degree of Protection
Operation -30...+70 °C
Storage -40...+85 °C
Ambient Air Temperature
Additional Information
TU520Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500-XC  → Communication interface modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU531
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay
modules. Screw terminals (TU531)
Extended Product Type TU531
Product ID 1SAP217200R0001
ABB Type Designation TU531
EAN 4016779649254
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Screw terminals (TU531)
Long Description TU531: S500 I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Screw terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Screw terminals (TU531)Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.238 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.269 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For 230 VAC and relay modules. Screw terminalsFunction
0Number of Analog
Configurable I/Os
IP20Degree of Protection
24 V DCSupply Voltage
Operation 0 ... +60 °C
Storage -40 ... +70 °C
Ambient Air Temperature
Additional Information
TU531Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500  → S500 I/O modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU532
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay
modules. Spring terminals (TU532)
Extended Product Type TU532
Product ID 1SAP217000R0001
ABB Type Designation TU532
EAN 4016779649261
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals (TU532)
Long Description TU532: S500 I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals (TU532)Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.164 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mm
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.194 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminalsFunction
0Number of Analog
Configurable I/Os
IP20Degree of Protection
24 V DCSupply Voltage
Operation 0 ... +60 °C
Storage -40 ... +70 °C
Ambient Air
Temperature
Additional Information
TU532Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU532-H
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay
modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU532-
H)
Extended Product Type TU532-H
Product ID 1SAP215100R0001
ABB Type Designation TU532-H
EAN 4013614531729
Catalog Description
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU532-
H)
Long Description
TU532-H: S500 I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals. Hot
Swap.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
United States (US)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals. Hot
Swap (TU532-H)
Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.166 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.196 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For 230 VAC and relay modules. Spring terminals. Hot SwapFunction
IP20Degree of Protection
Additional Information
TU532Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU541
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current
modules. Screw terminals (TU541)
Extended Product Type TU541
Product ID 1SAP213000R0001
ABB Type Designation TU541
EAN 4016779653800
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Screw terminals (TU541)
Long Description TU541: S500 I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Screw terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Screw terminals (TU541)Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.24 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length

Extended Product Type TU542
Product ID 1SAP213200R0001
ABB Type Designation TU542
EAN 4016779653817
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals (TU542)
Long Description TU542: S500 I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals (TU542)Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.163 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.193 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminalsFunction
0Number of Analog
Configurable I/Os
IP20Degree of Protection
24 V DCSupply Voltage
Operation 0 ... +60 °C
Storage -40 ... +70 °C
Ambient Air Temperature
Additional Information
TU542Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500  → S500 I/O modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU542-H
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current
modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU542-H)
Extended Product Type TU542-H
Product ID 1SAP215200R0001
ABB Type Designation TU542-H
EAN 4013614531736
Catalog Description I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU542-H)
Long Description TU542-H: S500 I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals. Hot
Swap.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
United States (US)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap
(TU542-H)
Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.164 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mm
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.194 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals. Hot SwapFunction
IP20Degree of Protection
Additional Information
TU542Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PLC Automation  → Programmable Logic Controllers PLCs  → AC500  → S500 I/O modules
Categories
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU542-H-XC
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current
modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap (TU542-
H-XC)
Extended Product Type TU542-H-XC
Product ID 1SAP415200R0001
ABB Type Designation TU542-H-XC
EAN 4013614531767
Catalog Description
I/O terminal unit. For 24 VDC high current modules. Spring terminals. Hot Swap

Extended Product Type TU551-CS31
Product ID 1SAP210600R0001
ABB Type Designation TU551-CS31
EAN 4016779650229
Catalog Description Interface terminal unit. For CS31 protocol. Screw terminals (TU551-CS31)
Long Description TU551-CS31: S500 Interface terminal unit. For CS31 protocol. Screw terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
Interface terminal unit. For CS31 protocol. Screw terminals (TU551-CS31)Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.236 kgProduct Net Weight
28 mm
Length
135 mmProduct Net Height
67.5 mmProduct Net Width
0.266 kgGross Weight
147 mmPackage Level 1 Depth /
Length
40 mmPackage Level 1 Height
78 mmPackage Level 1 Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
For CS31 protocol. Screw terminalsFunction
0Number of Analog
Configurable I/Os
IP20Degree of Protection
24 V DCSupply Voltage
Operation 0 ... +60 °C
Storage -40 ... +70 °C
Ambient Air
Temperature
Additional Information
TU551Product Main Type
Distributed Automation I/OsProduct Name
Classifications
27-24-22-92eClass
Electrical engineering / PLC / GeneralEPLAN Catalog Tree
EC000810 - PLC mounting rackETIM 8
32151703UNSPSC
Environmental
Business To BusinessWEEE B2C / B2B
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
PRODUCT-DETAILS
TU552-CS31
Interface terminal unit. For CS31 protocol. Spring
terminals (TU552-CS31)
Extended Product Type TU552-CS31
Product ID 1SAP210400R0001
ABB Type Designation TU552-CS31
EAN 4016779650236
Catalog Description Interface terminal unit. For CS31 protocol. Spring terminals (TU552-CS31)
Long Description TU552-CS31: S500 Interface terminal unit. For CS31 protocol. Spring terminals.
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85389091CN8
Interface terminal unit. For CS31 protocol. Spring terminals (TU552-CS31)Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
0.159 kgProduct Net Weight